RESOLUTION OF DIPC POSITIONS - June 2023

PhD Student Position

Resolution of the Director of the Donostia International Physics Center Foundation, of 04/07/2023, by which a PhD Student position is left vacant.

The DIPC Foundation opened a selection procedure for filling a PhD Student position within the project entitled "*Physical modelling via deep neural networks*" (Ref. 2023/68).

Due to the fact that no candidate could be selected because of the funding requirements of the position, approved by the Executive Committee on 04/07/2023,

I RESOLVE

To leave vacant the following PhD Student position at the *Donostia International Physics Center* Foundation,

Project	Physical modelling via deep neural networks
Principal Investigator	Miguel Angel Gosalvez
Contract duration	3 years
Tentative starting date	05/07/2023

Donostia, 04/07/2023

Ricardo Díez Muiño

Director of the DIPC